Authority: Board of Health Item HL4.3, as adopted by the Board of Health on XXXX

BOARD OF HEALTH FOR THE CITY OF TORONTO HEALTH UNIT

BY-LAW -2023

To repeal By-law No. 2-2019 governing the proceedings of the Board of Health for the City of Toronto Health Unit

WHEREAS subsection 56(1) of the Health Protection and Promotion Act provides that boards of health shall pass by-laws respecting the calling of and proceedings at meetings; and

WHEREAS the Board of Health for the City of Toronto Health Unit wishes to repeal By-law 2-2019 and adopt revised procedures for the Board of Health;

The Board of Health for the City of Toronto Health Unit enacts:

- 1. By-law 2-2019 of the Board of Health of the City of Toronto Health Unit "To govern the proceedings of the Board of Health for the City of Toronto Health Unit" is repealed.
- 2. This by-law shall come into force on XXXX.

Enacted and passed on May XX, 2023.

Chair